
 

58  No. 3117   GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 31 JULY 2020

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Land Port of Entry: Pafuri:Appointment of a service provider for the 
maintanance and repairs of buildings, civil,mechanical and electrical 
infrastructure and installation for a period of 36 months. B-BB-EE Level 
Required: Level 1 Level 2 only!! sworn affidavit should be issued by 
DTI:B-BB EE must be SANAS accredited:Failure to comply will lead to 
disqualification.

Limpopo: Depart-
ment of Public 
Works: SCM

H20/ 003 AI 2020-08-24 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: NB: NO Site meeting due to Covid-19 pandemic.

Site Meeting(s): NO Site briefing meeting due to Covid-19 pandemic..

Bids obtainable from: Department of Public works and Infrastructure,CGO 
Buildings,Bosman and Madiba ST,Room 121: 
the documents will be downloaded for free at www.nationaltreasury.
gov.za:step1:tender advertised:step2:search by Department  or tender 
number:step3 double click on the tender description:step4:double click on 
the document then download   
 OR 
the document can be purchased at the Departmental premises at the 
none refundable deposit of R500,00 :cash only at the Departmental 
premises: NB: no electronic payment if purchased., Payment Details: 
Cash only if purchased! NB:no electronic payment at the Departmental 
premises!!, Notes: minimum functionality  is 55% to be considered further 
for price and preference, 80/20 scoring system will be used..

Post or Deliver Bids to: Attention to:Procurement Office:Joseph 
Nyalunga:Department of Public works and Infrastructure,CGO 
Building,Bosman and Madiba ST, Private bag x65, 0001. Department 
of Public Works and Infrastructure:Head Office:Room 121,Central 
Government Office(CGO)Corner Bosman and Madiba(Old vermuleun) 
ST Pretoria Central,0001 NB: NO LATE BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED THE 
CLOSING IS AT 11H00 SHARP!!
For technical information please contact: Kamogelo Tshabalala. Tel: 012 
406 1164/ 072 565 9552 Email: kamogelo.tshabalala@dpw.gov.za. Hours: 
07h30-12h45               13h30-15h30.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Joseph Nyalunga, 
Tel: 012 406 1655, Email: joseph.nyalunga@dpw.gov.za, Hours: 07:30-
12h45                        13h30-15h30.

minimum functionality is 55%: Service provider to provide proof of work 
force that will be full-time 30%: Also provide list of comparative projects 
30%:Submitt adequate financial resources ,origional letter from the bank 
3months (certified if its a copy) 15%: Service provider to provide evidence 
of plant,utility vehicles,machinery and instrumentation owned or to be 
hired 25%.

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

C.T.: Parliamentary Precinct: Replacement and upgrade of UPS systems, 
CCTV Surveillance systems, including x-ray machines and metal 
detectors: Appointment of Electrical Engineer

Western Cape: De-
partment of Public 
Works: Professional 
Services

CPTC017/ 20 2020-08-21 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: n/a.

Bids obtainable from: Customs House Building, 9th floor, Room 941, 
Lower Heerengracht, Foreshore, Cape Town, Cost of Documents: R200, 
Payment Details: Cash

Post or Deliver Bids to: Director-General, Department of Public Works 
& Infrastructure, Private Bag x 9027, Cape Town, 8000. Customs House 
Buiding, Main entrance, Ground floor, Lower Heerengracht, Foreshore, 
Cape Town, 8001
For technical information please contact: Mr M Murphy. Tel: 021 402 
22264. Fax: n/a Email: michael.murphy@dpw.gov.za. Hours: 7:30am to 
15:00pm.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Ms A Jaffa / Ms Z 
Nomnqa / Mr S Hobongwana, Tel: 021 402 2092 / 2187/ 2077, Fax: n/a, 
Email: riana.mouton@dpw.gov.za, Hours: 7:30am to 15:00pm.

Only bidders with a BBBEE level 1 and 2 can tender.  All bidders must be 
registered on the Central Suppliers Database (www.csd.gov.za).


